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QUESTION NO.3232 POST OF EDUCATION COUNSEL LYING VACANT
IN USA

December 15, 2016

RAJYA SABHA
 UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3232

 TO BE ANSWERED ON 15.12.2016

POST OF EDUCATION COUNSEL LYING VACANT IN USA
 

3232. DR. KANWAR DEEP SINGH:
 

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:
 

(a) whether it is a fact that the post of Education Counsel is lying vacant in USA, if so, the reasons
therefor; and

 

(b) whether the Ministry is considering to do away with the post?
 

ANSWER
 THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

 [GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD)]

(a) & (b) The post of Consul (Education) in Embassy of India, Washington was advertised by
Department of Personnel and Training on 01.09.2016 and will be filled as per established procedures. 
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